Docusign Envelope ID: 589984BC-82F 1-4DAA-B2D8-40ABESBECOD7

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

SAN BERNARDINO

- COUNTY 20-28 A2

SAP Number
4400017485

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative Andrew Goldfrach

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150

Contractor Alcon Vision, LLC

Contractor Representative Ann Pham

Telephone Number (626) 676-0296

Contract Term January 28, 2020 through April 27,
2025

Original Contract Amount NTE $2,750,000

Amendment Amount N/A

Total Contract Amount NTE $2,750,000

Cost Center

AMENDMENT NO. 2

Effective as of the date this Amendment is fully executed, the Product Pricing Agreement (“Agreement’) between
San Bernardino County on behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center and Alcon Vision, LLC with an effective

date of January 28, 2020 is amended as follows:
1.  Section 2 of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The Agreement is effective January 28, 2020 through April 27, 2025. Either party may terminate this
Agreement at any time, with or without cause, upon 60 days' written notice. A party may immediately
terminate this Agreement should the other party materially breach any of its terms.

2. Full Force and Effect. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

3. Capitalized Terms. Any capitalized term used but not defined in this Amendment shall have the meaning
given to it in the Agreement.

Page 1 of 2




Docusign Envelope ID: 589984BC-82F1-4DAA-B2D8-40ABESBEDOD7

4. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so
executed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the
same Amendment. The parties shall be entitled fo sign and transmit an electronic signature of this
Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding
on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to
promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY on behalf of Arrowhead ALCON VASION, LLC
Regional jcal Csnter

(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, elc.)

- ) s Kow€_ M
S y ! im,},sﬂ %{é?m.L
Dawn-M—Rewe— : Chair, Board of Supervisors ABCC18 red signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: JAN 14 1075 Name Lindsay Robbins
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)

DOCUMENT H#

Title _Associate Director, NA Contracts
(Print or Type}

Dated: 01/06/2025

Address 6201 South Freeway

Fort Worth, TX 76134-2099 united States

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY '
Approved as to Legal Form 5 5 Reviewed for Contract Compliance Review|
< ) » ff v. jé
[ /ngrwm 4///,%,/ > >

Charles Phan, Supervisjng Deputy County
Counsel Gowwis™ (/PHOD o0n) BEHAE op

pete - 1/6 L2075  Date pate __1/7/2025
’j [

Page 2 of 2



